

FOI Request Response information

FOI request reference:	2017/275
Date request received:	24/08/2017
Date request responded to:	05/09/2017
Category:	Estates
Tags:	Strategic, Estates, Partnership, SEP, services, construction, contractor, procurement, private

Request Detail:

please could you provide me the details of Lancashire Care NHS Foundation Trust's Strategic Estates Partnership (SEP). Specifically I would be grateful if you could provide details of the following:

1. A breakdown of the services (particularly construction, hard and soft facilities management, and business transformation) provided by the SEP joint venture into:
 - a. services provided directly by the SEP or private partner
 - b. services commissioned, outsourced or managed by the SEP
2. The length in years of the SEP plus the length of any potential extension, where applicable.
3. How the SEP was procured – for example, by open competition advertised on OJEU/Contracts Finder – and a link to the advert/ITT.
4. The awarded private sector partner in the SEP.

Response Detail:

The Trust response can be found in the attached pdf document.

Please click on the paperclip symbol, on the left hand toolbar, to see additional attachments.